Result Summary Report

Program: Drinking Water Program Barcode: Al

Collected Date 01-09-2000 - 26-09-2013 Entered Date Range: -
Range:

AHS: All

PHU: All

Water Utility: All

Supply System:  All
Analysis Type: All
Characteristics: Al
Treatment Plant:  All

Treatment Type: All

Source: All
Town: All
Sample Site: All

Sample Count: 14066

Analysis Type Characteristic Guideline Standard Sample Exception 95th 5th % meeting
Value Deviation Count Count Percentile Percentile guideline
values




Characteristic

Standard

Deviation

Exception
Count

95th
Percentile

5th

Percentile

% meeting
guideline
values

Chemistry

Aluminium
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Boron
Cadmium

Calcium

Chloride

Chromium

Copper

Cyanide

Fluoride

Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio
Iodine

Iron

Lead

Magnesium

Manganese
Mercury
Molybdenum
Nickel
Nitrate
Nitrite

pH

0.2000 mg/L
0.0030 mg/L
0.0100 mg/L
2.0000 mg/L
4.0000 mg/L
0.0020 mg/L

10000.000 mg/L
0

250.0000 mg/L
0.0500 mg/L
2.0000 mg/L
0.0800 mg/L
1.5000 mg/L
1.5000 mg/L

0.8-1.2
0.5000 mg/L
0.3000 mg/L
0.0100 mg/L

10000.000 mg/L
0

0.5000 mg/L

0.0010 mg/L

0.0500 mg/L

0.0200 mg/L

50.0000 mg/L

3.0000 mg/L
6.5-8.5

0.1110
0.0005
0.0008
0.0137
0.0480
0.0003
9.8257

13.3209
0.0025
0.2101
0.0050
0.8386
0.9995
0.9969
0.0106
0.2004
0.0020
0.9962

0.0053
0.0001
0.0027
0.0048
2.0164
0.1583
7.2308

0.0600
0.0005
0.0005
0.0140
0.0500
0.0003
7.1050

10.0000
0.0025
0.0870
0.0050
0.9900
1.0100
0.9900
0.0100
0.1700
0.0010
0.9900

0.0025
0.0001
0.0025
0.0050
2.0000
0.0500
7.2000

0.1440
0.0002
0.0004
0.0042
0.0088
0.0004
6.5930

8.8039
0.0011
0.3430
0.0000
0.3715
0.1087
0.1345
0.0059
0.1609
0.0026
0.3722

0.0071
0.0000
0.0030
0.0008
1.3827
0.2554
0.5446

0.005
0.0002
0.0005
0.0025
0.0005

0.00025
1.2

53
0.0001
0.0025

0.005
0.05

0.1

0.1
0.0025

0.01
0.0005
0.005

0.001
0.00005
0.0001
0.0001
0.005
0.0005
5.6

1.48
0.002
0.004
0.031

0.05

0.0055
22.63

47
0.021
2.6
0.005
1.34
1.3
1.68
0.081
1.51
0.03
2.62

0.114
0.0005
0.055
0.005
7.3

2.8
10.8

316
343
339
343
343
343
316

316
339
368

39
359
223
223
325
316
368
316

368
343
340
335
368
368
367

44
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0.33
0.0005
0.001
0.019
0.05
0.00025
19.2

37
0.0025
0.866
0.005
1.13
1.1
1.14
0.01
0.44
0.007
1.79

0.014
0.00005
0.0025
0.005
4.3

0.7

7.9

0.01 86.08
0.0005 100.00
0.0005 100.00

0.007 100.00

0.05 100.00

0.00025 99.42
2.19 100.00

7.6 100.00
0.0025 100.00
0.007 99.18
0.005 100.00
0.05 100.00
0.87 100.00
0.87 96.86
0.01 100.00
0.05 84.49
0.001 98.37
0.45 100.00

0.0025 100.00
0.00005 100.00
0.0025 99.71

0.005 100.00
0.5 100.00
0.05 100.00
6.5 95.37



Characteristic ideli Standard Exception 95th 5th % meeting
Deviation Count Percentile Percentile guideline
values

Chemistry Selenium 0.0100 mg/L 0.0011 0.0010 0.0003 0.0002 0.004 342 0.001 0.001 100.00
Silver 0.1000 mg/L 0.0011 0.0010 0.0013 0.001 0.023 329 0.001 0.001 100.00
Sodium 180.0000 mg/L 7.7010 6.0000 4.7009 4.2 26.7 343 21.2 4.8 100.00
Sulfate 500.0000 mg/L 1.2707 1.0000 0.7097 0.5 7 341 3 0.5 100.00
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 600.0000 mg/L 51.9920 50.0000 19.3778 25 100 367 80 28 100.00
Total Hardness as CaCO3 200.0000 mg/L 28.6332 21.5500 16.2564 8.6 57.1 316 51.2 9.7 100.00
True Colour 15.0000 Hazen 5.5542 5.0000 3.0742 0.5 20.3 300 121 2 98.67

Units

(HU)
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 1.3626 0.9000 1.8306 0.05 23.4 368 9 3.7 0.2 97.55
Zinc 3.0000 mg/L 0.0355 0.0200 0.0641 0.005 0.58 316 0 0.14 0.005 100.00

Fluoride Barcode
Aluminium 0.2000 mg/L 0.2250 0.2250 0.1485 0.12 0.33 2 1 0.33 0.12 50.00
Antimony 0.0030 mg/L 0.0005 0.0005 0.0000  0.0005 0.0005 2 0 0.0005 0.0005 100.00
Arsenic 0.0100 mg/L 0.0008 0.0008 0.0004  0.0005 0.001 2 0 0.001 0.0005 100.00
Barium 2.0000 mg/L 0.0135 0.0135 0.0007 0.013 0.014 2 0 0.014 0.013 100.00
Boron 4.0000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 2 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Cadmium 0.0020 mg/L 0.0003 0.0003 0.0000  0.00025 0.00025 2 0 0.00025 0.00025 100.00
Calcium 10000.008 mg/L 10.5600 10.5600 10.6632 3.02 18.1 2 0 18.1 3.02 100.00
Chloride 250.0000 mg/L 11.1000 11.1000 2.6870 9.2 13 2 0 13 9.2 100.00
Chromium 0.0500 mg/L 0.0025 0.0025 0.0000  0.0025 0.0025 2 0 0.0025 0.0025 100.00
Copper 2.0000 mg/L 0.2175 0.2175 0.1124 0.138 0.297 2 0 0.297 0.138 100.00
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 1.0500 1.0500 0.0141 1.04 1.06 2 0 1.06 1.04 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L 0.9500 0.9500 0.1414 0.85 1.05 2 0 1.05 0.85 100.00
Fluoride Ratio 0.8-1.2 0.9050 0.9050 0.1202 0.82 0.99 2 0 0.99 0.82 100.00
Iodine 0.5000 mg/L 0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.01 0.01 2 0 0.01 0.01 100.00
Iron 0.3000 mg/L 0.2900 0.2900 0.0000 0.29 0.29 2 0 0.29 0.29 100.00



Analysis Type Characterlstlc Guideline Standard Sample Exception 95th 5th % meeting
Value Deviation Count Count Percentile Percentile guideline
values

Fluoride Barcode Lead 0.0100 mg/L 0.0015 0.0015 0.0007 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.001 100.00
Magnesium 10000.008 mg/L 1.0000 1.0000 0.0141 0.99 1.01 2 0 1.01 0.99 100.00
Manganese 0.5000 mg/L 0.0048 0.0048 0.0032  0.0025 0.007 2 0 0.007 0.0025 100.00
Mercury 0.0010 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000  0.00005 0.00005 2 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Molybdenum 0.0500 mg/L 0.0025 0.0025 0.0000  0.0025 0.0025 2 0 0.0025 0.0025 100.00
Nickel 0.0200 mg/L 0.0050 0.0050 0.0000 0.005 0.005 2 0 0.005 0.005 100.00
Nitrate 50.0000 mg/L 1.0500 1.0500 0.0707 1 1.1 2 0 1.1 1 100.00
Nitrite 3.0000 mg/L 0.3000 0.3000 0.0000 0.3 0.3 2 0 0.3 0.3 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.0000 7.0000 0.5657 6.6 7.4 2 0 7.4 6.6 100.00
Selenium 0.0100 mg/L 0.0010 0.0010 0.0000 0.001 0.001 2 0 0.001 0.001 100.00
Silver 0.1000 mg/L 0.0010 0.0010 0.0000 0.001 0.001 2 0 0.001 0.001 100.00
Sodium 180.0000 mg/L 6.2000 6.2000 1.1314 5.4 7 2 0 7 5.4 100.00
Sulfate 500.0000 mg/L 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1 1 2 0 1 1 100.00
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 600.0000 mg/L 52.5000 52.5000 27.5772 33 72 2 0 72 33 100.00
Total Hardness as CaCO3 200.0000 mg/L 30.4500 30.4500 26.6579 11.6 49.3 2 0 49.3 11.6 100.00
True Colour 15.0000 Hazen 8.0000 8.0000 1.4142 7 9 2 0 9 7 100.00

Units

(HU)
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 1.8500 1.8500 0.7778 1.3 2.4 2 0 2.4 1.3 100.00
Zinc 3.0000 mg/L 0.0350 0.0350 0.0354 0.01 0.06 2 0 0.06 0.01 100.00

Fluoride Plant

Fluoride (daily WU) 09-15 mg/L 1.0260 1.0200 0.0924 0.02 1.69 4581 177 1.17 0.91 96.14
Fluoride (weekly WU) 09-15 mg/L 1.0302 1.0200 0.0776 0.12 1.66 1249 37 1.15 0.933 97.04
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 cfu/100 0.1424 0.0000 2.1062 0 90 8000 172 0 0 97.85
mL
Free Chlorine 0.2-5 mg/L 0.2794 0.1000 0.5446 0 10 2361 1589 1.29 0.01 32.70

pH 6.5-8.5 7.1766 7.2000 0.6687 0 7.81 141 4 7.6 6.7 97.16



Analysis Type

Microbiology

Characteristic

Thermotolerant Coliforms

Total Chlorine

Total Coliforms

Turbidity

0.0000 cfu/100
mL

5.0000 mg/L

0.0000 cfu/100
mL

5.0000 NTU

0.3611
33.3781

2.6130

Standard
Deviation

Exception 95th 5th
Percentile Percentile

% meeting

0.0000 14.6739

0.1300 0.6854 0 15 2465 5 1.62 0.01 99.80
2.0000 61.6976 0 778 8089 4529 200 0 44.01
1.3000 4.7851 0 26.6 46 4 10 0.03 91.30



